
Working Together 

Supporting young people with a learning 
disability aged 14-25 years old to get ready to 

become an adult and know
 their rights

Our promise to you



We will share information about 
the local activities you can join.

We will help you to lead happy, healthy 
and independent lives. We will help you to 

keep links with your families and 
communities

We will offer short breaks that 
are fun and include ways to keep 
fit.

We will help you to think about 
healthy eating. 

We will provide you with  
information that will help you.

Good health and wellbeing 
Our promise to you is:



We will listen to you about what’s 
important to you about  your 
future and having a job.

Jobs and Careers –
Our promise to you is:

We will make sure your 
annual reviews and support plans 
are in place from Year 9.

We will make sure professionals
work together with you, and listen 
to what you say about getting a job.

We will make sure local 
employers know what to put in 
place to help you to do your job.

We will give you information 
about welfare benefits and rights 
to work and rights in work.



We will let you know what 
support is available to help you 
be as independent as possible.

Independent Lives – 
Our promise to you is: 

We will give you information and 
talk to you about welfare benefits 
you can claim.

We will help you to find 
information about housing and 
what choices you have.

We will listen to you about the 
support you would like. 

We will help you to use local 
transport and be able to travel. 



We will tell you about local 
activities you can join in with in 
your local area.

Friends, family and 
communities –

Our promise to you is:

We will help you with your 
friendship groups in your school 
to help you learn.

We will help you to stay in touch 
with your friends.

We will listen to young people 
living in Doncaster and what 
matters to you and your 
friendships.

Doncaster Council’s promises have been 
approved by and for young people with 
a learning disability aged 14 years to 25 

years



Working Together
 We will work together with you to make sure our 

help is useful as you become
 an adult.

DPVoice@doncastercarers.org.uk

transformation.send@doncaster.gov.uk

localoffer@doncaster.gov.uk

Twitter (X): @DonYouthCouncil

Instagram: @Doncasteryc

YouTube: Doncaster Youth Council Playlist YouTube

DMBC Webpage: Doncaster Youth Council

Email: YouthCouncil@Doncaster.gov.uk

mailto:DPVoice@doncastercarers.org.uk
mailto:transformation.send@doncaster.gov.uk
mailto:localoffer@doncaster.gov.uk
https://twitter.com/DonYouthCouncil
https://www.instagram.com/doncasteryc/?hl=bg
https://www.youtube.com/playlist?list=PLAJz-CrLI6czHPFsBG34N82R6lDYznTD8
https://www.doncaster.gov.uk/services/schools/doncaster-youth-council
mailto:YouthCouncil@Doncaster.gov.uk
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